The circus well and truly came to our school last week!! Our Year 4 children’had a great time’ clowning’ around in the
hall, where they learned all about the art of being a clown from some specialist performers. They learned some tricks

of the trade whilst all donning there red noses, singing songs and participating in some general tomfoolery and

mischief. A thoroughly good time was had by all, and “Remember: laughter is the best homework?!

Student of
the Week
Abdul

Jemima
Jeremiah
Landra

Fatima

Hayden
Dindar

. Virtues to live
o

Rec Chidinma
Year 1  Tommy
Year 2 Vedika
Year 3 Rudra
Year 4 Glee
Year 5 Esther

Year 6 Lucy

Weekly Attendance

Well done to Year 1 who are
this week's attendance
superstars with 98.7%

Year 3 are our most punctual
class.

Well done everyone!

X Follow us on X @StPeterPaulPri
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Mon 17th Nov

Tues 18th Nov

Wed 19th Nov

Thurs 20th Nov

Mon 24th Nov

Tues 25th Nov

Wed 26th Nov

Mon 1st Dec

Wed 3rd Dec
Thurs 4th Dec
Mon 8th Dec
Tues 9th Dec

Wed 10th Dec

Thurs 11th Dec

Fri 12th Dec

Mon 15th Dec

Tues 16th Dec
Wed 17th Dec
Thurs 18th Dec

Fri 19th Dec
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Bikeability Year 6

Bikeability Year 6

GIFT team at MSJ all day
Pantomime in hall for KS1 9.00am

UV Dodgeball Year 3/4 against Highfield
in hall 3.30-4.30pm

JS Photography—individual families and
siblings photos

Football League at Ladybridge FC 3.00-5.30pm
Parliament Week in school

‘Meet the Judge’ Year 5 at Coroners Court
10.00-12.00pm

Years 3/4 to cinema to watch ‘If U’ 9.00-12.30pm

Years 1/2 to cinema to watch ‘Dog Man U’ 9.00-
12.30pm

Year 6 councillor to visit school 1.00-3.00pm
Christmas Tree going up in hall

Year 6 class Mass at St Patrick’s 9.30-11.00am
Football League at Ladybridge FC 3.00-5.30pm
Choir to Jubilee House, Bolton 10.00-11.30am
KS1 Nativity in hall 2.00-3.00pm

Choir to Bolton Hospice 11.00-1.00pm

Year 5 class Mass at St Patrick’s 9.30-11.00am
Christmas Jumper Day

Christmas Fair

Year 4 to Manchester ‘Shaun the Sheep’
‘Reading for Pleasure Week’

KS2 carol concert in hall 2.15-3.15pm

EYFS nativity in hall 9.00-10.00am

Whole school Mass in hall 9.15-10.15am
‘Reindeer Run’

Party Day

School finishes

Your child’s clasé'vteacher will
communicate on a regular basis with
you on Class Dojo. It is a window into

your child's class.

1

Please can you check and ensure that
:

f

you are connected. | ,

School Dinners
Dinners are,£13-25 per week payable on
Monday in advance. One month’s notice

will be required in wr‘iting to change to

pack(lunEE." W

e
Your child / irfh'da'yils' important to us and we
wish to make your child feel special on this day.
We have dg/cided that the following will happen

. ‘on your child's birthday:

They can wear/their own clothes on that
day ifthey wish.

We will sing happy birthday in class and
then on whole school assembly day

They will receive a card from school Class
Dojo

’

They will have a group photo on the whole
school Dojo

We are therefore asking that no more birthday
cakes/sweets/party bags etc. are brought into
school as we are very mindful of the current cost
of living situation impacting on all families. We
also have an increased number of dietary require-
ments/allergies coming into school 3

We hope you understand and thank you for your
continued support.

Please can you advise the office as soon as possible of any
changes to contact details for your child, including mobile
numbers, home landlines and full addresses for both parents.
Please also update any dietary and medical information for

Please remember that NO holidays during term time will
be authorised. Unauthorised absences of 5 days or
more, during fwo consecutive half terms, will incur a
penalty notice from Bolton Council.

each child, so our records are constantly up to date.

Email: main@sspp.bolton.sch.uk




